

SUPR EME COURT OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14161/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in CWP No.  
15434/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PATHANKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANSI RAM GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken  
for the recovery of the balance amount under the Payment  
of Gratuity Act, 1972.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11436 of 2009 and connected  
matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master Court Master