

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13877/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in CWP No. 4973/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP.BATHINDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Ch. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Yadav,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be tagged with SLP(C) No. 11436/2009

The learned counsel points out that there is
some error in the grounds of special leave petition
which may be allowed to be amended. Liberty is
granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER