

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14161/2009

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PATHANKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANSI RAM GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/11/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Praneet Ranjan, the learned counsel for the petitioner to complete service upon unserved respondents. Time has already been granted for completing service since last November, 2009.

In view of the above, if service is not completed within four weeks', the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master