

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in CWP No.
15423/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, RAJPURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV RAJ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

Time till 19th November, 2010 is granted to
comply the order of the Registrar dated 13/8/2010
failing which the petition shall stand dismissed.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER