

counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has waived the right to file the counter affidavit as he has stated that the said respondent does not want to file the same.

Service is complete as against the other respondents but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf. The served respondents may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) No.25638/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Item No.8 -3-

SLP(C) No.14161/2009

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. He has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Learned counsel has further stated that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so far. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 within a week's time without any fail.

List all these matters on 22.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd