

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 & 2 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8803/2009

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL,RAJPURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV RAJ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Das, Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay of 110 days in filing restoration application has been explained. I.A. No.2 is allowed.
Delay in refiling is condoned.

I.A. No.1. is allowed. Special leave petition is restored to file. Dasti service for service on unserved respondent is permitted as per order of Registrar dated 13.8.2010.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master