

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11436/2009

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PATHANKOT Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

NATHU RAM GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 11578 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11883 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11893 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25638 of 2009 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31581 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 34479 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 34497 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8803 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr P.N.Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the ld. Counsel
for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 31581/2010 are present.

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO.11436,11578,11893,14161 and 11883 of 2009

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the ld.
Counsels for respondents in SLP(C) No. 11436 and 11893 of 2009

to file their counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.25638/2009

As per office report service is complete on the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.34479,34497 of 2010

Await service in respect of unserved respondents.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO.31581/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps and to confirm service on the unserved respondent Nos. 1,3,5,7 and 8.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the served and represented respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj