

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11436/2009

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PATHANKOT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 11578 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11883 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11893 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25638 of 2009 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31581 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 34479 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 34497 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8803 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr Suresh Ch.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.

34479,34497 and 31581 of 2010 where some of the respondents

-2-

Item No.6

are yet unserved, except ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 25638/2009.

In SLP(C) No. 31581/2010, four weeks' time was granted on the same day. Three weeks' time was granted to

the petitioner in such SLPs to file affidavit with proof of
dasti service in respect of unserved respondents on
21.9.2011. Nobody is present for the petitioners in such
SLP. Petitioners have failed to confirm service and to
comply with the previous orders. List all such petitions
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In rest of the SLPs, there is no request for filing
counter affidavit. Those SLPs may be listed before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No. 25638/2009, respondent wants to file
counter affidavit. He may file counter affidavit on or
before 15.12.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without
waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to
that effect from this Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj