

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11436/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2008 in CWP
No.15441/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PATHANKOT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11578 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11883 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11893 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25638 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8803 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 31581 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34479 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34497 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

...2/-

:2:

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 11436/09, 11578/09,
11883/09, 11893/09, 25638/09

14161/09, 8803/09, Mr. Suresh Ch. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Magi, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

SLP 31581/10, 34479/10
& 34497/10

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 11436/09, 11578/09,

11883/09, 11893/09

14161/09

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

SLP 31581/10 &

34497/10

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

SLP 25638/09

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

for Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of
respondent No.4 be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

As per office report, service is not
complete in some of the matters. Let fresh

notice issue to the unserved respondents.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

(KUSUM GULATI)

Court Master

Court Master