

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.31581/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 02/07/2010 in LPA No.746/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP.PATIALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34479/2010
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 34497/2010
(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Rai, Adv.
Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks' time so as to enable her to file fresh process fee and spare copies for effecting service on unserved respondent No.3 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.31581 of 2010, on unserved respondent Nos.5, 6, and 9 to 11 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.34479 of 2010 and on unserved respondent Nos. 9 and 10 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.34497 of 2010.

The prayer is allowed. The needful shall be done within four weeks from today.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|