

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11436/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in CWP No.15441/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PATHANKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11578 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11883 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11893 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25638 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31581 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34479 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34497 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8803 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has reported that service is incomplete on some of the respondents in S.L.P.(Civil) No. 31581 of 2010, S.L.P.(Civil) No. 34479 of 2010 and S.L.P.(Civil) No. 34497 of 2010.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners submits that fresh steps shall be taken within two weeks to serve the unserved respondents.

We accept his statement.

Notice on unserved respondents is made returnable after ten weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|