

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11436/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2008  
in CWP No. 15441/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PATHANKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8803/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11578/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11883/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11893/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14161/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25638/2009

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31581/2010

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34479/2010

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34497/2010

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.07.09

11:05:17 IST

Mr. Praneet Ranjan ,Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Verma, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in these special leave petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master